D DAX. 12 km. Alabor'Dax. 01/11/22. D
Pl. Dos Nom Club Pl. Cat. Temps Moy
1. 1667 RUBIO Philippe 1 SEH 00:45:58 15,66
2. 1625 DARTIGUELONGUE Romain Espoirs mugronnais running 2 SEH 00:48:00 15
3. 1605 BATRIO Cédric 1 M1H 00:48:15 14,92
4. 1656 MAN Denis Espoir mugronnais running 2 M1H 00:48:42 14,78
5. 1603 BARRON Laurent Usdax 1 M3H 00:49:04 14,67
6. 1639 GONZALO Benoit Boxing club dacquois 3 SEH 00:49:56 14,42
7. 1675 SANCHEZ David LES FOUS LES SORTOISES 1 M2H 00:50:39 14,22
8. 1607 BEDAT Julien Lous mesclats 1 MOH 00:53:44 13,4
9. 1640 GUILLOCHAIN Olivier Epernay triathlon 2 M2H 00:55:17 13,02
10. 1665 REBOURS Arnaud Les fous'les sortoises 2 MOH 00:55:32 12,97
11. 1611 BURGUE Stephanie Stade montois 1 M1F 00:55:57 12,87
12. 1662 MORIN Raphael Karate club pouillon 4 SEH 00:56:04 12,84
13. 1664 PIQUET Eric 1 M5H 00:56:41 12,7
14. 1671 SIKORA Dominique computerun 1 M4H 00:56:59 12,64
15. 1646 LALANNE Dominique 2 M3H 00:57:28 12,53
16. 1618 CHOUBRAC Ludovic 5 SEH 00:57:36 12,5
17. 1674 AROTCARENA Michel 3 M2H 00:57:41 12,48
18. 1613 CATALDO Lucas 6 SEH 00:58:36 12,29
19. 1655 LONNE Aude Lous galoupayres 2 M1F  00:59:01 12,2
20. 1649 LAVIELLE Thomas 7 SEH 00:59:12 12,16
21. 1638 GELIN Karen 3 M1F 00:59:27 12,11
22. 1644 LAFOURCADE Gael 3 M1H 00:59:36 12,08
23. 1629 DOMENEC Manuella 1 M2F 00:59:44 12,05
24. 1632 DUPUY Michael Lous galoupayres 4 M1H 00:59:46 12,05
25. 1635 FEYTE Mickael Espoir mugronnais running 3 MOH 01:00:08 11,97
26. 1669 SABARROS Vincent 5M1H 01:00:09 11,97
27. 1659 MONCOUCUT Patrice Les fou'les sortoises 4 M2H 01:00:32 11,89
28. 1658 MONCOUCUT Sebastien 5 M2H 01:00:51 11,83
29. 1621 CROCHART Clément 8 SEH 01:00:59 11,81
30. 1617 CHAZALY Elisa Saint paul les dax triathlon 1 SEF 01:01:00 11,8
31. 1627 DESFORGES Stephane 2 M4H 01:01:18 11,75
32. 1661 MORA Cyril 9 SEH 01:01:45 11,66
33. 1606 BEAULIEU Thierry Ac pouillon 6 M2H 01:01:45 11,66
34. 1622 CRUZ Christophe 10 SEH 01:02:12 11,58
35. 1645 LAGRENADE Céline Urtxintxak athlétisme 1 ESF 01:02:19 11,55
36. 1657 MAZAIN Madeleine Ac pouillon 1 M3F 01:02:28 11,53
37. 1615 CHAMORRO Juan carlos 6 M1H 01:02:30 11,52
38. 1612 CARRASCO Frederic 3 M3H 01:03:21 11,37
39. 1668 RUCHETON Anne 1 MOF 01:03:30 11,34
40. 1633 ERTAURAN Pierre Anglet olympique athlétisme 2 M5H 01:04:07 11,23
41. 1634 FABRE Michel Les fous'les sortoises 7 M2H 01:04:15 11,21
42. 1663 PENE Paul 11 SEH 01:04:20 11,19
43. 1616 CHAZALY Claire Saint paul les dax triathlon 2 M3F 01:04:38 11,14
44. 1642 KERVELLEC Herve 3 M4H 01:04:44 11,12
45, 1647 LAPLACE Julien Les fous'les sortoises 4 MOH 01:04:53 11,1
46. 1654 LESGARDS Célia Les fous’les sortoises 2 SEF 01:05:04 11,07
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1648
1637
1666
1601
1641
1623
1614
1626
1602
1643
1670
1672
1673
1628
1660
1651
1653
1608
1636
1610
1652
1630
1631

LAUDOUAR Sylvain
GARDE Christophe
RICHAUD Michael
AILLERIE Laurent
HANSSENS Sophie
DAGES Bénédicte
CAZAILLON Florian
DEMETRE Bertrand
ALIX Bruno

LABEYRIE Sandra
SAINT PAUL Regine
STEUNOQU Virginie
CAMGUILHEM Christian
DESPOUYS Jéréme
MORA Christian
LEMIERE Valérie
LEMPEREUR Christophe
BELLAMY Nadege
FRIBOULET Alain
BORD Tatiana
LEMPEREUR Angelique
DORANGE Guillaume
DORANGE Xavier

Les fous’les sortoises
Jaime courir

Ibm france

Braud ac

Les fous les sortoises
Espoir mugronnais
Us dax

Lousmesclatsbsv
Lpa plerin

Psa aspoc

7 M1H
4 M4H
5 MOH
3 M5H
4 M1F
3 SEF
8 M1H
12 SEH
4 M3H
2 M2F
1 M4F
3 M2F
5 M4H
5 M3H
1 MéH
3 M3F
6 M3H
4 M2F
7 M3H
5 M2F
6 M2F
1 ESH
8 M3H

01:05:21
01:05:41
01:05:43
01:05:53
01:05:54
01:05:54
01:05:59
01:06:13
01:07:31
01:07:52
01:09:23
01:09:34
01:09:58
01:10:06
01:11:22
01:13:01
01:13:48
01:17:26
01:18:22
01:18:24
01:19:44
01:31:25
01:31:28

11,02
10,96
10,96
10,93
10,93
10,93
10,91
10,87
10,66
10,61
10,38
10,35
10,29
10,27
10,09
9,86
9,76
9,3
9,19
9,18
9,03
7,88
7,87



D DAX. 8 km. Alabor'Dax. 01/11/22. D
Pl. Dos Nom Club Pl. Cat. Temps Moy
1. 1177 RICHARD Kevin Stade mont de marsan 1 SEH 00:29:37 16,21
2. 1163 ROY Thomas 2 SEH 00:30:17 15,85
3. 1154 MONTERO Josu 3 SEH 00:30:24 15,79
4. 1152 MICHEAU Aurélien Us dax 1 M1H 00:30:44 15,62
5. 1181 DERREY Loic oxygene 32 4 SEH 00:32:02 14,98
6. 1149 MAHOU Valentin 5 SEH 00:33:53 14,17
7. 1158 POUIET Gabriel Stade mont de marsan 1 CAH 00:33:57 14,14
8. 1159 POUIJET Michel 1 M2H 00:34:50 13,78
9. 1172 TURCZYNSKI Nicolas Cap sport coaching 2 M1H 00:35:17 13,6
10. 1109 BERNEDE Didier As running soustons 1 M4H 00:35:27 13,54
11. 1166 SERRES Jean-luc 2 M2H 00:35:27 13,54
12. 1108 BELOUS Irina As des bleuets labatutois 1 M2F 00:35:31 13,51
13. 1122 DOUAY Julien 3 M2H 00:35:50 13,4
14. 1155 MOUY Antoine 6 SEH 00:36:00 13,33
15. 1132 GUINEBAULT Lionnel 3 M1H 00:36:16 13,24
16. 1167 SOURBETS Olivier 4 M2H 00:37:36 12,77
17. 1176 LESPERON Valentin RUN AND BIKE 1 JUH 00:38:34 12,45
18. 1118 DARRIEUTORT Thierry Espoir mugronnais running 1 M3H 00:39:10 12,26
19. 1183 CELAN Pierre 5M2H 00:39:57 12,02
20. 1139 LAFON Deborah Usdax 1 MOF  00:40:13 11,94
21. 1169 TASTET Lucas La tribu 64 1 ESH 00:41:11 11,66
22. 1179 GRUART Fabrice 2 M4H 00:41:20 11,61
23. 1141 LAGROULA Julien 1 MOH 00:41:39 11,52
24. 1178 DUVAL Pascale 1 M3F 00:41:58 11,44
25. 1164 SARRADE Morgane 1 SEF 00:42:05 11,41
26. 1138 LACOUETTE Régis Tyrosse 2 M3H 00:42:10 11,38
27. 1128 GARBAY Loic 2 MOH 00:42:20 11,34
28. 1145 LEFEBVRE Baptiste 7 SEH 00:42:47 11,22
29. 1161 RECHOU Thierry 3 M3H 00:42:59 11,17
30. 1180 DARRIGADE Florian 4 M1H 00:43:03 11,15
31. 1101 ARNAULT Mathilde 1 M1F 00:43:05 11,14
32. 1156 NINAT Margot Espoir mugronnais 2 SEF 00:43:07 11,13
33. 1113 BRUZAC Léna 3 SEF 00:43:17 11,09
34. 1120 DESCARPENTRIES Marine Les foules sortoises 4 SEF 00:43:22 11,07
35. 1162 RECHOU Karine 2 M2F  00:43:25 11,06
36. 1111 BONNEFEMNE Marion 5 SEF 00:43:28 11,04
37. 1124 FABRE David 4 M3H 00:43:29 11,04
38. 1121 DESTANQUE Laurie 2 M1F  00:43:31 11,03
39. 1165 SAUVAGE Frédéric 5M3H 00:43:35 11,01
40. 1140 LAGEYRE Germain 5 M1H 00:43:43 10,98
41. 1144 LANUQUE Anthony 8 SEH 00:44:01 10,9
42. 1114 CANDAU Jacques Elan armagnac 1 M6H 00:44:18 10,84
43. 1160 RANDE Nadia 2 MOF  00:44:21 10,82
44. 1142 LANDALLE Marina 6 SEF 00:44:39 10,75
45. 1115 CARTAU Jullie-anne Boxing club dacquois 7 SEF 00:44:39 10,75
46. 1105 BARBE Lucie 8 SEF 00:44:40 10,75
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1103
1137
1136
1182
1153
1135
1102
1148
1127
1131
1171
1134
1104
1126
1168
1117
1146
1129
1116
1133
1130
1174
1157
1147
1112
1119
1143
1123
1151
1125
1173
1184
1110
1106

AYENSA Jean pascal
LABADIE Mathilde

LA PLANETA Cédric
THEVENIN Carole
MILHET Fréderic
ITURZAETA Yann
AUBERT Christelle
LOLOM Jean claude
GAILLARD Julie
GUILLOCHAIN Marianne
TRILLAUD Floriane
HERMOSILLA SENARGOUS Ana
BALLIN Bruno

FORTIER Laura
TACHOIRES Mathieu
CHARRIER Nathan
LENTATI Sandra
GILLES-GIOVANNONI Sidney
CHARRIER Fabrice
HARISTOY Raphaél
GRAS Pierre

VINCENT Vincent
PEREIRA Nadine
LESGOURGUES Sandrine
BRENDER Sophie
DESBLANCS Marina
LANNEGRAND Léna
FABRE Marie-helene
MEYNIEU Tim

FANTIN Gilles

VILLA NOSSA Sebastian
GONETTI Fabian

BETS Karine

BATS Mélanie

Usd

Espoir mugronnais

Tyrosse

Les fous'les sortoises
Centre artistique d'epernay
Les galopins chalossais

Les galopins chalossais

Les fous' les sortoises

Espoir mugronnais
Us dax
Espoir mugronnais

Basket lay adore club

1 M5H
9 SEF
3 M4H
3 M2F
4 M4H
3 MOH
3 MOF
2 M6H
1 M4F
4 M2F
10 SEF
11 SEF
6 M1H
12 SEF
9 SEH
2 ESH
3 M1F
10 SEH
6 M3H
3 ESH
11 SEH
7 M3H
2 M3F
5 M2F
6 M2F
1 ESF
2 ESF
1 M7F
4 ESH
2 M5H
12 SEH
13 SEH
7 M2F
4 M1F

00:44:41
00:45:23
00:45:25
00:45:29
00:45:29
00:45:43
00:46:19
00:46:20
00:46:35
00:46:43
00:47:22
00:48:02
00:48:05
00:49:02
00:49:16
00:49:39
00:49:54
00:51:20
00:52:16
00:52:21
00:52:21
00:52:22
00:52:39
00:52:51
00:54:07
00:54:18
00:54:18
00:54:39
00:57:10
00:58:24
00:58:51
00:59:53
01:01:06
01:01:06

10,74
10,58
10,57
10,55
10,55
10,5
10,36
10,36
10,3
10,27
10,13
9,99
9,98
9,79
9,74
9,67
9,62
9,35
9,18
9,17
9,17
9,17
9,12
9,08
8,87
8,84
8,84
8,78
8,4
8,22
8,16
8,02
7,86
7,86



B DAX. 5 km. Alabor'Dax. 01/11/22. B
Pl. Dos Nom Club Pl. Cat. Temps Moy
1. 1008 BURGUE Nolhan Stade montois 1 CAH 00:16:12 18,52
2. 1042 VALLET Sacha Vineuil sport 2 CAH 00:17:36 17,05
3. 1032 MENAUT Richard Ca morcenx 1 M3H 00:18:27 16,26
4, 1034 MICHEL Emmanuel Us dax 2 M3H 00:18:58 15,82
5. 1014 DEFOS DU RAU Paul Us dax 1 SEH 00:19:39 15,27
6. 1048 LESGOURGUES Gabriel 1 MIH 00:20:01 14,99
7. 1001 ALLOT Chloé Us dax athle 1 ESF 00:20:09 14,89
8. 1044 VERGEZ Adryan Saint paul les dax tri 1 JUH 00:20:18 14,78
9. 1002 AYENSA Baptiste 2 SEH 00:21:22 14,04
10. 1028 LESBURGUERES Yann 3 SEH 00:21:33 13,92
11. 1030 LESGOURGUES Pierre Espoir mugronnais 1 M2H 00:21:34 13,91
12. 1018 DESTANDAU Pierre 4 SEH 00:21:48 13,76
13. 1023 FRIOU Gaxine Saintes triathlon 3 CAH 00:22:12 13,51
14. 1031 LIPPS Antoine 5 SEH 00:22:19 13,44
15. 1043 VALLET Guilhem Usdax athlétisme 1 ESH 00:22:30 13,33
16. 1009 CACHEUX Cory 2 ESH 00:22:30 13,33
17. 1006 BESSON Christophe Aucun club 3 M3H 00:22:32 13,31
18. 1047 TERFAOUI Hamid Us dax 4 M3H 00:23:21 12,85
19. 1024 GUILLOCHAIN Félicie Snse 1 MIF 00:24:05 12,46
20. 1011 CEREZO Tarra 1 SEF 00:24:22 12,31
21. 1029 LESBURGUERES Louis 6 SEH 00:24:34 12,21
22. 1037 RIGOU Emma 2 ESF 00:24:40 12,16
23. 1004 BERARD Pierre 7 SEH 00:25:23 11,82
24. 1035 NEEL Marie 2 SEF 00:25:31 11,76
25. 1041 SENEJOUX Marie clémence 3 SEF 00:25:32 11,75
26. 1010 CANDAU Francoise Elan armagnac 1 M5F 00:27:15 11,01
27. 1005 BERENGUER Maeva 4 SEF 00:27:18 10,99
28. 1027 LACASSAIGNE Annie Ca morcenx 1 M4F 00:27:38 10,86
29. 1020 DUBAYLE Céline 5 SEF 00:27:46 10,8
30. 1045 VERGEZ MENDES Emilia maria triathlon saintpaullesdax 1 M2F 00:28:06 10,68
31. 1015 DEPOISIER Frédéric 2 M2H 00:28:28 10,54
32. 1016 DEPOISIER Léane 1 CAF 00:28:28 10,54
33. 1046 ZANESKA Prescillia 6 SEF 00:28:42 10,45
34. 1025 LA PLANETA Régine 2 M4F  00:29:02 10,33
35. 1012 DA CRUZPINTO Diana 7 SEF 00:29:26 10,19
36. 1033 MESPLEDE Claire 1 M1F  00:30:45 9,76
37. 1026 LABORDE Anne-sophie 8 SEF 00:30:46 9,75
38. 1038 SARRADE Julie 3 ESF 00:31:28 9,53
39. 1007 BOUYRIE Pauline 4 ESF 00:31:28 9,53
40. 1021 FABRE Jean-pierre 1 M7H 00:31:57 9,39
41. 1022 FAVREAUD Laurent 3 M2H 00:33:07 9,06
42. 1036 PLAINO Carole 2 M2F  00:33:35 8,93
43. 1013 DARRIGADE Delphine 1 M3F 00:36:22 8,25
44. 1049 LALANNE Sandrine RUN & beer 3 M2F 00:39:29 7,6
45. 1040 SARRADE Sophie 2 M3F 00:42:14 7,1
46. 1039 SARRADE Gabriel 5 M3H 00:44:24 6,76
47. 1019 DORANGE Valerie 3 M3F  00:45:06 6,65



